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IF THE CAR IS EQUIPPED WITH ACTIVE
FRONT SEAT AIRBAGS, IT IS PROHIBITED
TO PLACE A CHILD IN A REAR-FACING
SEAT IN THE FRONT OF THE CAR
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1. VISTA GENERAL

07 Regulador de altura
del reposacabezas.

01 TopTether.

08 Protectores

02 Freno de
seguridad del de hombro.
Top Tether.

03 Guia del 09 I;zt;illa iilosarnes
Top Tether. pu .
(grupo 0).

10 Botdn de ajuste
del arnés.

04 Reposacabezas.

05 Sistema Isofix.

11 Correa de ajuste
del arnés.

06 Botén de
desinstalacion

del sistema isofix. 12 Palanca de reclinado.

2. ADVERTENCIAS

1. El asiento de seguridad infantil del vehiculo es
apto para uso como Grupo O y 1 desde aprox.
0 a 4 anos (0-18 Kg.)

2. Por favor lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones
porgue una instalacion incorrecta podria causar
serios dafios. En ese caso el fabricante no tendra
ningun tipo de responsabilidad.

3. Estasilla es acorde a la normativa de Regulacion
ECE R44/04 y puede ser instalada en la mayoria
de vehiculos con posiciones homologadas como

7.

posiciones ISOFIX acordes a la Regulacion ECE 16. 10

No obstante, siempre debe probar la silla en

su vehiculo y con el nino/a a bordo antes de la
compra, para asegurarse que el modelo cumple
con sus necesidades.

4. Consulte en el folleto adjunto de Vehiculos
Compatibles si la marca y modelo de su vehiculo
esta incluida en el listado, para asegurar la
instalacion correcta de la silla en el vehiculo.

5. Por favor nunca utilice la silla de seguridad sin la funda.

6. Proteja la silla de seguridad infantil del contacto
directo con la luz solar, porque la silla podria
calentarse y lastimar al nifio.

La silla o accesorios que estén danados o hayan
sido utilizados incorrectamente deberdn ser
reemplazados.

No deje objetos pesados en el interior del coche,
porgue en caso de accidente podrian lesionar al
niAo.

Verifiqgue que ninguna parte de la silla infantil esta
atrapada en la puerta del vehiculo o en un asiento
reclinable. Ademas revise que la silla de seguridad
estd asegurada e instalada correctamente.

. No intente desmontar, modificar o agregar alguna

pieza a la silla infantil o al arnés porque afectaria
seriamente sus funciones basicas vy la seguridad
que proporciona la silla.

La silla de seguridad debe permanecer instalada

al vehiculo mediante el cinturon de seguridad de
tres puntos del vehiculo (grupo O) o con el sistema
Isofix (grupo 1), aunque el nino no esta sentado en
la silla. El nifo nunca debe ser desatendido mientras
estd sentado en la silla de seguridad, tampoco
cuando esté fuera del vehiculo.



12. Si tuviese alguna duda sobre el uso o la
instalacion de la silla de seguridad, por favor
contacte con el servicio telefénico de asistencia al
cliente +34 943 833 013.

13. Por favor mantenga la silla de seguridad lejos de
productos corrosivos.

14. El fabricante garantiza la calidad de sus
productos, pero no la calidad de los productos de
segunda mano u otras marcas.

15. Las ilustraciones de las instrucciones son
meramente informativas. El sistema de retencion
infantil puede presentar pequenas diferencias
respecto a las fotografias o imagenes del manual
de instrucciones. Estas variaciones no afectan a

su homologacion por la Regulacion ECE R44/04.

3. PUESTOS DE INSTALACION EN EL VEHICULO

En el sentido de la marcha °
A contramarcha (sélo Grupo 0) 0
Con el cinturén de 2 puntos 9
(cinturén del vehiculo)

En asientos con:

Anclajes ISOFIX (entre el asiento y el

respaldo) y puntos de anclaje Top Tether °
(por ejemplo en la bandeja, en el suelo

o detras del respaldo) y cinturén de

3 puntos del vehiculo (Grupo 0)
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4. MONTAJE EN EL VEHICULO

Cologue la silla en sentido contrario a la marcha
del vehiculo sobre el banco trasero del vehiculo
(Grupo 0) o en sentido a la marcha del vehiculo
(Grupo 1.

La silla debe de quedar lo mas pegada posible
al asiento del vehiculo. En los vehiculos con

reposacabezas de serie se puede conseguir un mejor

montaje regulando en altura o desmontando el
cabezal (fig. 1) (Grupo 1.

Es importante montar de nuevo el cabezal en su
posicion cuando vaya a viajar un adulto.

La silla no debe de transportarse en el vehiculo sin
sujetarla, aun cuando el nifo no viaje en la silla. Es
muy importante tener esto en cuenta para evitar
cualquier dano que pueda provocar la silla en un
accidente. Por lo tanto la silla debe de permanecer
instalada durante la conduccion.

Procure gue la distancia entre la silla instalada
en la bancada trasera del vehiculo y los asientos
delanteros sea la maxima posible. (fig. 2).
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5.INSTALACION EN EL VEHICULO /GRUPO O =y
5.1 INSTALACION DE LA SILLA

Solamente GRUPO 0. Desde aprox. 0 a10
meses (0-10 Kg)

5.1.1 Instalacién con el cinturén de 3 puntos

1. Coloque la pieza para la base grupo O, insertandola
en los agujeros de la parte superior de la base de la
silla (fig. D

2. Recline al maximo la silla. Tire hacia arriba de la
palanca de reclinado del asiento (12). Sin soltar la
palanca recline la silla. Suelte la palanca cuando la
silla este en la posicion desea (fig. 2 vy fig. 3).

3. Cologue la silla del nifio en la bancada trasera del
vehiculo en direccion contraria a la marcha (fig. 4).

4. Tome el cinturdn del vehiculo y paselo entre medio
de la silla del nifno como muestra la (fig. 5).

5. Inserte el conector del cinturdn de seguridad
en la hebilla del vehiculo y presione hasta oir un
“click” (fig. 6). Asegurese que las cintas no estan
retorcidas y quedan planas.

6. Retire la holgura que queda tras la instalacion
del cinturon de 3 puntos, tirando del cinturén
diagonal. Procure que quede lo mas cefido
posible a la silla (fig. 7).

5.1.2 Instalacién del Top Tether

1.

Tome el Top Tether (O1) y si es necesario alargue
la cinta a la medida necesaria presionando el
botdn de freno del Top Tether (02) para liberar la
cinta, tirando para ajustarla a la medida necesaria
(fig. 8).

Pase la cinta del Top Tether a través de la guia
Top tether del asiento (03) (fig. 9). Para su mayor
comodidad, utilice la guia ubicada en el mismo
lado donde ha anclado el cinturén de seguridad
del vehiculo.

Acople el gancho del Top Tether en el punto de
anclaje Top Tether recomendado en la guia de
usuario de su vehiculo (fig. 10).

Busque este simbolo
en su vehiculo.

. Para tensar el Top Tether (O1) retire la holgura

tirando del extremo libre de la correa hasta
conseguir la tension adecuada (fig. 11).

El Top Tether estard correctamente tensado
cuando el indicador de tension de color verde
aparezca en su totalidad (fig. 12).

n
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5.2 INSTALACION DEL NINO EN LA SILLA

El ajuste correcto del reposacabezas garantiza la
correcta instalacion del nifo en la silla. Debe de ajustarse
de modo gue el arnés de la silla (que se desplaza junto
con el reposacabezas) quede al nivel de los hombros del
nifo o ligeramente por encima, nunca por detras de la
espalda o a la altura de las orejas (fig. ).

1. Tire del regulador de altura del reposacabezas
(08) y muévalo hasta una altura de hombros
aproximada al tamafo del nifo (fig. 2).

2. Destense las cintas del arnés estirando de la parte
pectoral de este a la vez que presiona el botoén de
ajuste de arnés (11) (fig. 3).

3. Abra la hebilla (10) para facilitar la instalacion
del nifo. Puede colocar las cintas del arnés en el
apoyabrazos (fig. 4)

4. Siente al nifio en la silla.

5. Cologue al nifio el arnés de la silla y juntando las
2 partes del broche, cierre la hebilla (10) hasta oir
un “Click” (fig. 5).

6. Estire la cinta de ajuste de arnés para dar la tension
correcta al arnés (12). Recuerde que para garantizar
la seguridad del nifio los arneses deben quedar bien
cenidos (fig. 6).
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6. INSTALACION EN EL VEHICULO / GRUPO 1 / ig.1]

6.1 INSTALACION DE LA SILLA
Solamente GRUPO 1. Desde aprox. 9
meses a 4 ainos (9-18 Kg)

6.1.1 Instalacién de los adaptadores Isofix

1. Extraiga los adaptadores Isofix (06) tirando
de la correa hasta que estén completamente
desplegados (fig. 1.

2. Coloque los adaptadores de ayuda en las guias
Isofix del vehiculo.

3. Desplace los adaptores de sistema Isofix de la
sillita insertandolos dentro de los adaptadores de
ayuda hasta que se agarren en las guias Isofix del
vehiculo y se cierren haciendo “click”. El indicador
de cierre seguro del sistema Isofix de la silla
cambiara de rojo a verde (fig. 3)

4. Empuje la silla contra el vehiculo del asiento para
replegar el sistema Isofix y que la silla quede lo
mas pegada posible al asiento.

5. Sacuda la silla infantil de seguridad para
asegurarse de que estd anclada de forma segura
y no hay error en la instalacion (fig. 4).

6.1.2 Desistalacion de los adaptadores Isofix

1. Tire de los botones de apertura hacia atras para
desinstalar el sistema Isofix (07), de la silla (fig. 5y 6).




2. Destense las cintas del arnés estirando de la parte
pectoral de este a la vez que presiona el botdén de
ajuste de arnés (10) (fig. 3).

6.1.3 Instalacién del Top Tether

1. Tome el Top Tether (O1) vy si es necesario alargue
la cinta a la medida necesaria presionando el botdn
de freno del Top Tether (02) para liberar la cinta,

tirando para ajustarla a la medida necesaria (fig. 1). 3. Abra la hebilla (09) para facilitar la instalacion

del nifio. Puede colocar las cintas del arnés en el

2. Acople el gancho del Top Tether en el punto de anclaje apoyabrazos (fig. 4)
Top Tether recomendado en la guia de usuario de su
vehiculo (fig. 2).

Busque este simbolo
en su vehiculo.

3. Para tensar el Top Tether (O1) retire la holgura
tirando del extremo libre de la correa hasta
conseguir la tension adecuada (fig. 3). El Top
Tether estard correctamente tensado cuando el
indicador de tensién de color verde aparezca en
su totalidad (fig. 4).

6.2 INSTALACION DEL NINO EN LA SILLA

El ajuste correcto del reposacabezas garantiza la
correcta instalacion del nifio en la silla. Debe de ajustarse
de modo que el arnés de la silla (que se desplaza junto
con el reposacabezas) quede al nivel de los hombros del
nifio o ligeramente por encima, nunca por detras de la
espalda o a la altura de las orejas (fig. 1).

4. Siente al nifio en la silla.

i)l

5. Cologue al nino el arnés de la silla y juntando las
2 partes del broche, cierre la hebilla (09) hasta oir
un “Click” (fig. 5).

6. Estire la cinta de ajuste de arnés para dar la tension
correcta al arnés (11). Recuerde que para garantizar
la seguridad del nifo los arneses deben quedar bien
cefidos (fig. 6).

—_— 7. AJUSTES DE LA SILLA
7.1 Posiciones de reclinado

1. Puede reclinar la silla para mayor comodidad del
nifio tirando de la palanca (12) en la parte baja del
frontal de la silla. Recline la silla sin soltar la palanca,
suelte la palanca cuando la silla este en la posicion
desea (fig. 1y 2).

1. Tire del regulador de altura del reposacabezas
(07) y muévalo hasta una altura de hombros
aproximada al tamano del nifo (fig. 2).
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. CUIDADO DE LA SILLA

Para el lavado de las cintas y partes de plastico
enjabonar con detergente neutro y agua
templada.

. Asegurese que no entra jabon dentro de la hebilla

0 piezas metalicas.

. No utilice productos quimicos o lejia en ninguna

parte de la silla.
Secar meticulosamente antes de su uso.

GARANTIA

MORE® by Babyauto garantiza sus productos contra
todo defecto de fabricacion durante un periodo de

2 aflos a partir de la fecha de compra segun la Ley
23/2003, de 10 de Julio, de Garantias de venta de
bienes de consumo.

1.

Quedan excluidos los defectos o averias
producidas por uso inadecuado, o el
incumplimiento de las normas de seguridad de
instalacion y mantenimiento descritas en las hojas
de instrucciones que acompanan los productos.

Garantizada la reparacion totalmente gratuita de
defectos originarios.

. Enlos supuestos en que la reparaciéon efectuada

no fuera satisfactoria y el producto no revistiese
las condiciones optimas para cumplir el uso a
que estuviese destinado, el titular de la garantia

INSTRUCCIONES DE LAVADO:

- La funda es desmontable y - Limpieza en seco,
lavable a 30°, sélo se debe cualquier disolvente
secar al aire libre. excepto tricloroetileno.

- Lavar en maquina, en frio. - No usar secadora.

- No usar lejia. - No planchar.

tendra derecho a la sustitucion del articulo
adquirido por otro de similares caracteristicas o
a la devolucion del precio pagado en los 2 afios
siguientes a la fecha.

4. La garantia se considerard automaticamente
cancelada si el articulo adquirido hubiera sido
reparado o hubiera intentado repararlo una
persona no autorizada por nuestra empresa.

ENGLISH
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1. OVERVIEW

07 Headrest height

01 TopTether. adjuster.
08 Shoulder
02 Top Tether pads.

safety brake.

09 5-point harness
03 Top Tether guide. buckle.

(group 0).

10 Harness adjustment

04 Headrest. button.

05 Isofix System.

11 Harness adjustment
strap.

06 Button for
uninstalling

the Isofixsystem. 12 Seat recline lever.

2. WARNINGS

1. The child safety seat is suitable for use as Group O 6. Protect the child safety seat from direct sunlight,
and 1 from approx. O to 4 years of age (0-18 kg) as the seat can get very hot and harm the child.

2. Please read the instructions carefully, as incorrect 7. Child seats or accessories that are damaged or
installation could result in serious injury. If any have been used incorrectly must be replaced.
injuries should occur as a result of incorrect 8. Do not leave heavy objects inside the car, as
installation, the manufacturer will accept no these may injure the child in the event of an

responsibility.

3. This child seat is in accordance with the ECE
R44/04 Regulations and may be installed in the
majority of vehicles equipped with approved
points, such as ISOFIX points, in accordance with
ECE Regulation 16. However, prior to purchase, the
child seat should always be tested in your vehicle
with the child seated, in order to ensure that the
model meets your needs.

4. Please consult the Compatible Vehicles leaflet
attached and check that the manufacturer or
model of your vehicle is included in the list, in
order to ensure the child seat's proper installation
in the vehicle.

5. Never use the safety seat without its cover.

accident.

Ensure that no part of the child seat is caught in
the door of the vehicle or in a reclining seat. In
addition, ensure that the safety seat is correctly
installed and secured.

10. Do not disassemble, modify, or add any piece to
the child seat or harness, as this would seriously
affect its basic functioning and the safety that the
child seat provides.

1. The safety seat must remain installed in the
vehicle with either the vehicle's three-point
seatbelt (group O) or the Isofix system (group 1),
even if the child is not seated in the car seat. The
child must never be left unattended while seated
in the safety seat, not even outside the vehicle.
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12. If you are in any doubt as to the use or installation
of the child seat, please contact our Customer
Services by calling +34 943 833 013.

13. Keep the safety seat away from corrosive
products.

14. The manufacturer guarantees the quality of
its products, but not the quality of second-
hand products or products belonging to other
companies.

15. Instruction illustrations are for informational
purposes only. The child restraint system may
contain small differences compared to the
photographs or images in the instruction manual.
These variations do not affect its approval by ECE
Regulation R44/04.

3. INSTALLATION POINTS WITHIN THE VEHICLE

Facing the direction of travel °
Facing away from the direction of travel 0
(Group O only)

With the 2-point belt (car seatbelt) °

On seats with:

ISOFIX anchorage points (between the seat

and the seat back) and Top Tether anchorage °
points (such as on the rear shelf, on the

ground or behind the seat) and 3-point

seatbelts in the vehicle (Group 0)
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4. SETUP WITHIN THE VEHICLE

Place the child seat in the rear of the vehicle, facing
away from the direction of travel (Group O) or facing
forward (Group 1).

The child seat must be as closely attached to

the vehicle's seat as possible. For vehicles with
adjustable headrests, a better installation can be
achieved by adjusting the height or removing the
headrest (fig. 1) (Group 1).

It is important to replace the headrest in its position
when an adult is travelling.

The child seat must not be transported in the vehicle
without being buckled in, even when the child is

not travelling in the child seat. It is very important

to keep this in mind, in order to avoid any damage
that the child seat could cause in the event of an
accident. The child seat must therefore remain
installed at all times while driving.

Ensure that the distance between the child seat,
installed in the rear of the vehicle, and the front seats
is the maximum possible. (fig. 2).




5. INSTALLATION IN THE VEHICLE / GROUP O 5.1.2 Installing the Top Tether

5.1 INSTALLING THE CHILD SEAT
Only GROUP 0. From approx. O to 10
months (0-10 kg)

5.1.1 Installation with a 3-point belt

1. Take the Top Tether (O1) and, if required,
lengthen the belt by pressing the Top Tether
brake button (02) to release the strap, pulling to
adjust as necessary (fig. 8).

2. Pass the Top Tether belt through the Top Tether
guide on the seat (03) (fig. 9). For convenience,
use the guide which is on the same side as the car
seatbelt anchorage point.

3. Attach the Top Tether hook to the Top Tether
anchorage point which is recommended in the
owner's manual for your car (fig. 10).

1. Connect the seat to the group O base by inserting
it into the holes on the top of the child seat base
(fig. D

2. Recline the seat fully. Pull the seat recline lever
upwards (12). Recline the seat while keeping hold
of the lever. Release the lever when the seat is in
the desired position (fig. 2 and fig. 3).

Look for this symbol in
your vehicle.

3. Place the child seat in the rear of the vehicle,

facing away from the direction of travel (fig. 4). 4. To tension the Top Tether (O1), remove any slack

by pulling on the free end of the strap until it is
suitably tightened (fig. 11).
5. The Top Tether will be properly tightened when

the tension indicator turns completely green (fig.
12).

4. Take the car seatbelt and pass it through the child
seat as shown in (fig. 5).

5. Insert the seatbelt connector into the car buckle
and press until you hear a “click” (fig. 6). Make sure
that the straps are flat and not twisted.

6. Remove any slack that remains after installing the
3-point belt by pulling on the diagonal strap. Try
to ensure that it is fitted as closely to the child
seat as possible (fig. 7).
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5.2 FASTENING THE CHILD INTO THE CHILD
SEAT

The correct adjustment of the headrest ensures that
the child is properly fastened into the car seat. The
headrest must be adjusted so that the harness (which
moves with the headrest) is at shoulder height on the
child or slightly above, but never behind the back or
at ear level (fig. 1.

1.

Pull the headrest height adjuster (08) and move it
to shoulder height in accordance with the size of
the child (fig. 2).

Loosen the harness straps by stretching the
chest section while holding down the harness
adjustment button (11) (fig. 3).

Open the buckle (10) so that the child can be
placed into the seat. The harness straps can be
placed on the armrest (fig. 4)

Place the child into the seat.

Fit the safety harness around the child, using the
buckle (10) to fasten the two parts together until
you hear a “click” (fig. 5).

Stretch the harness adjustment belt in order to
give the harness the correct amount of tension
(12). Remember that in order to guarantee the
child’s safety, harnesses must be well-tightened
(fig. 6).

6. INSTALLATION IN THE VEHICLE / GROUP 1

6.1 CHILD SEAT INSTALLATION

Only GROUP 1. From approx. 9 months to
4 years of age (9-18 kg)

6.1.1 Installing the Isofix connectors

1.

2.

Pull out the Isofix connectors (06) as far as
possible by pulling on the strap (fig. 1).

Clip the insertion guides onto the Isofix anchorage
points in the vehicle.

Guide the Isofix system connectors on the child
seat into the insertion guides until they lock

into the Isofix anchorage points in the vehicle
and there is an audible “click”. The Isofix system
indicator will change from red to green when the
child seat is securely locked in place (fig. 3)

. Push the child seat against the car seat to check

that the Isofix system is fully latched, ensuring
that the child seat is as close to the car seat as
possible.

Shake the child seat to ensure that it is anchored
securely and has been fitted correctly (fig. 4).

6.1.2 Uninstalling the Isofix connectors

1.

Pull the release buttons back to uninstall the Isofix
system (07) from the child seat (fig. 5 and 6).
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6.1.3 Installing the Top Tether

1. Take the Top Tether (O1) and, if required,
lengthen the belt by pressing the Top Tether
brake button (02) to release the strap, pulling to
adjust as necessary (fig. 1.

2. Attach the Top Tether hook to the Top Tether
anchorage point which is recommended in the
owner's manual for your car (fig. 2).

Look for this symbol in
your vehicle.

3. To tension the Top Tether (O1), remove any slack
by pulling on the free end of the strap until it is
suitably tightened (fig. 3). The Top Tether will be
properly tightened when the tension indicator
turns completely green (fig. 4).

6.2 FASTENING THE CHILD INTO THE CAR SEAT

The correct adjustment of the headrest ensures that
the child is properly fastened into the car seat. The
headrest must be adjusted so that the harness (which
moves with the headrest) is at shoulder height on the
child or slightly above, but never behind the back or
at ear level (fig. 1.
1. Pull the headrest height adjuster (07) and move it
to shoulder height in accordance with the size of
the child (fig. 2).

i)l
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2. Loosen the harness straps by stretching the
chest section while holding down the harness
adjustment button (10) (fig. 3).

3. Open the buckle (09) so that the child can be
placed into the seat. The harness straps can be
placed on the armrest (fig. 4)

4. Place the child into the seat.

5. Fit the safety harness around the child, using the
buckle (09) to fasten the two parts together until
you hear a “click” (fig. 5).

6. Stretch the harness adjustment belt in order to
give the harness the correct amount of tension (11).
Remember that in order to guarantee the child's
safety, harnesses must be well-tightened (fig. 6).

7. ADJUSTING THE SEAT
71 Recline positions

1. In order to make the child as comfortable as
possible, the seat can be reclined by pulling the
lever (12) under the front part of the seat. Keep
the lever pressed down as you recline the seat,
releasing it when the seat is in the desired position
(fig. Tand 2).
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8. CHILD SEAT CARE AND MAINTENANCE

1. To wash belts and plastic parts, use neutral
detergent and warm water.

2. Ensure that soap does not enter inside the buckle

or metal pieces.

3. Do not use chemical products or bleach on any
part of the child seat.

4. Dry thoroughly prior to use.

9. WARRANTY

MORE® by Babyauto guarantees its products
against any manufacturer defect for a period of 2
years, starting from the day of purchase, according
to Law 23/2003, of July 10th, on the Sale of
consumer goods and associated guarantees.

1. The warranty does not cover defects or failures
caused by inappropriate use or non-compliance
with the installation and maintenance safety
standards described in the instruction guides
provided with the products.

2. Total repair of original defects is guaranteed free
of charge.

3. If repairs carried out are not satisfactory and the
product does not meet the optimal conditions
for fulfilling its intended use, the holder of the
warranty shall have the right to a replacement

WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:

- The cover can be
removed and washed at
30 °C. It should only be
air-dried.

- Machine wash, cold.

- Do not use bleach.

- Dry clean, any solvent
except trichlorethylene.

- Do not use a dryer.

- Do not iron.

product of similar characteristics or a refund
within 2 years of the day of purchase.

4. The warranty shall be automatically considered
void if the article acquired has been repaired or
if an attempt has been made to repair it by an
individual that is not authorised by our company.
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2. AVERTISSEMENTS

1. APERCU GENERAL

07 Réglage en hauteur

01 TopTether. de I'appui-téte.

08 Epauliéres.

02 Frein de

Le siége auto convient pour une utilisation comme
Groupe 0 et 134 partir de O a 4 ans environ

lumiére solaire, car il pourrait chauffer et blesser
I'enfant.

“rein d (0-18 kg) 7. Le siége ou les accessoires qui sont endommagés
?_ec;]mte du Top . Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions, car ou ont été utilisés d'une maniére incorrecte
ether une installation incorrecte pourrait causer des devront étre remplacés.
‘ 09 Boucle du harnais blessures gravis‘v Lde fabricant ne pourra étre tenu 8. Ne laissez pas d'objets lourds dans la voiture, car
03 ?U'd$ dr:l a 5 points. poururesponsa e dans ce ca§. - ils pourraient blesser I'enfant en cas d'accident.
(:rgupeetoir' Ce siege est conforme aux dispositions du 9. Vérifiez qu'aucune partie du siege pour enfant

10 Bouton de réglage

04 Appuie-téte. du harnais

05 Systéme Isofix.

11 Sangle de réglage
du harnais.
06 Bouton de

désinstallation

du systeme isofix. 12 Levier d'inclinaison.

réglement ECE R44/04 et il peut étre installé
dans la plupart des véhicules équipés de positions
homologuées telles que les positions ISOFIX

conformes a la Réglementation ECE 16. Cependant,

vous devez toujours essayer le siege dans votre
véhicule avec I'enfant a bord avant I'achat, afin de
vous assurer gue le modele réponde a vos besoins.

. Vérifiez dans la brochure jointe sur les véhicules

compatibles si la marque et le modele de votre
véhicule figurent dans la liste, afin d'assurer
I'installation correcte du sieége dans le véhicule.

. Veuillez ne jamais utiliser le siege auto sans la

housse.
Protégez le siege auto du contact direct avec la

n'est prise dans la porte du véhicule ou dans un
siege inclinable. Vérifiez également que le siege
de sécurité est fixé et installé correctement.

. N'essayez pas de démonter, modifier ou ajouter

une piece au siege auto ou au harnais, car
cela affecterait sérieusement ses fonctions
élémentaires et la sécurité que fournit le siége.

. Le siege auto doit rester fixé dans le véhicule par

l'intermédiaire de la ceinture de sécurité a trois
points du véhicule (groupe O) ou du systeme
Isofix (groupe 1), méme si I'enfant n'est pas assis
sur le siege. Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans
surveillance, gu’il se trouve assis dans le siege ou
en dehors du véhicule.
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12. Prenez contact avec notre Service Clients pour 15. Les illustrations des instructions sont données
toute question liée a I'utilisation ou I'installation du a titre indicatif uniguement. Le systéme de
sieége auto, au +34 943 833 013. retenue de I'enfant peut présenter certaines

13. Veuillez maintenir le siége de sécurité & I'abri des différences par rapport aux photographies et
produits corrosifs. images du manuel d’instructions. Ces variations

14. Le fabricant garantit la qualité de ses produits, n'affectent pas son homologation par la
mais pas la qualité des produits d’occasion ou réglementation ECE R44/04.
appartenant a d’autres marques.

3. POSITIONS D'INSTALLATION DANS LE VEHICULE

Groupe O
Dans le sens de la marche °
Dans le sens contraire de la marche 0
(seulement le groupe 0)

orjeley
5

@@@@
olg B

Avec la ceinture a 2 points 9
(ceinture du véhicule)

Groupe 1

Dans des siéges avec :

Attelages ISOFIX (entre le siége et le

dossier) et les points d'ancrage Top Tether °
(par exemple sur le tableau de bord, sur le

sol ou derriére le dossier) et la ceinture a

3 pointsdu véhicule (Groupe 0)

4. MONTAGE DANS LE VEHICULE

Placez le siege dans le sens inverse de la marche

du véhicule sur la banguette arriere du véhicule
(Groupe 0) ou dans le sens de la marche du véhicule
(Groupe 1.)

Le sieége doit étre le plus collé possible au siége du
véhicule. Dans les véhicules avec des appui-téte de
série, il est possible d'avoir un meilleur montage en
réglant la hauteur de l'appui-téte ou en le démontant
(fig. 1) (Groupe 1).

Il est important de remonter I'appui-téte dans sa
position lorsque vous voyagerez avec un adulte.

Le siége ne doit pas étre transporté dans le véhicule
sans étre fixé, méme si I'enfant ne voyage pas
dedans. Il est trés important de tenir compte de ceci,
afin d'éviter les blessures que pourrait provoquer le
siége lors d'un accident. Le siége doit donc rester
installé pendant la conduite.

Assurez-vous que la distance entre le siege installé
sur la banguette arriére du véhicule et les sieges
avant soit au maximum. (fig. 2).
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5. INSTALLATION DANS LE VEHICULE / GROUPE O

5.1 INSTALLATION DU SIEGE

Seulement GROUPE 0. De 0 a 10 mois
environ (0-10 kg)

5.1.1 Installation avec la ceinture a 3 points

1.

Disposez la piece pour la base de groupe O, en
I'introduisant dans les trous de la partie supérieure
de la base du siége (fig. 1)

Inclinez le siege au maximum. Tirez vers le haut

du levier d'inclinaison du siége (12). Sans lacher le
levier, inclinez le siége. Lachez le levier lorsque le

siége sera dans la position souhaitée (fig. 2 et fig. 3).

Placez le sieége de I'enfant sur la banquette arriere
du véhicule dans le sens contraire de la marche
(fig. 4).

. Prenez la ceinture du véhicule et passez-la au milieu

du siege de I'enfant, comme le montre la fig. 5.

Insérez le connecteur de la ceinture de sécurité dans
la boucle du véhicule et appuyez jusqu'a ce que vous
entendiez un déclic (fig. 6). Assurez-vous que les
bandes ne soient pas tordues et restent lisses.

. Retirez la longueur qui reste apres l'installation

de la ceinture a 3 points, en tirant sur la ceinture
diagonale. Faites en sorte gu'il soit le plus serré
possible au siege (fig. 7).

5.1.2 Installation du Top Tether

1.

Prenez le Top Tether (O1) et, si nécessaire,
allongez la ceinture a la mesure nécessaire en
appuyant sur le bouton de frein du Top Tether
(02) pour libérer la ceinture, en tirant pour
I'ajuster a la mesure nécessaire (fig. 8).

Faites passer la ceinture du Top Tether a travers

le guide Top Tether du siege (03) (fig. 9). Pour
plus de confort, utilisez le guide situé du méme
codté ol vous avez ancré la ceinture de sécurité du
véhicule.

Fixez le crochet du Top Tether sur le point
d'attelage Top Tether recommandé dans le guide
d'utilisateur de votre véhicule (fig. 10).

Recherchez ce symbole
sur votre véhicule.

. Pour tendre le Top Tether (O1), retirez la longueur

en tirant sur I'extrémité libre de la courroie jusqu'a
ce que vous obteniez la tension appropriée (fig.
m.

Le Top Tether sera correctement tendu lorsque
I'indicateur de tension de couleur verte apparaitra
dans sa totalité (fig. 12).
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5.2 INSTALLATION DE L'ENFANT
DANS LE SIEGE

Le réglage correct de I'appui-téte assure l'installation
adéguate de I'enfant dans le siege. Il doit se régler de
maniére a ce que le harnais du siége (qui se déplace
avec l'appui-téte) reste au niveau des épaules de
I'enfant, ou légerement au-dessus ; jamais derriere le
dos ou au niveau des oreilles (fig. ).

1. Tirez sur le régleur de hauteur de I'appui-téte (08)
et déplacez-le jusgu'a une hauteur d'épaules qui
correspond a peu pres a la taille de I'enfant (fig.
2).

2. Desserrez les sangles du harnais en tendant la
partie pectorale de ce dernier, tout en appuyant
sur le bouton de réglage du harnais (11) (fig. 3).

3. Ouvrez la boucle (10) pour permettre l'installation
de I'enfant. Vous pouvez placer les ceintures du
harnais sur I'accoudoir (fig. 4)

4. Asseyez I'enfant dans le siege.

5. Placez le harnais du siege sur I'enfant et, en joignant
les 2 parties du fermoir, fermez la boucle (10),
jusqu'a ce que vous entendiez un déclic (fig. 5).

6. Tendez la sangle de réglage du harnais pour
donner la tension correcte au harnais (12).
Rappelez-vous que pour garantir la sécurité de
I'enfant, les harnais doivent étre bien serrés (fig. 6).

)
Je
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6. INSTALLATION DANS LE VEHICULE / GROUPE 1
6.1 INSTALLATION DU SIEGE

Seulement le GROUPE 1. D'environ 9 mois
a 4 ans (9-18 kg)

6.1.1 Installation des adaptateurs Isofix

1. Tirez les adaptateurs Isofix (06) en tirant sur la
courroie, jusqu'a ce gu'ils soient complétement
dépliés (fig. .

2. Placez les adaptateurs d'aide sur les guides Isofix
du veéhicule.

3. Déplacez les adaptateurs de systéme Isofix du
petit siege en les insérant dans les adaptateurs
d'aide jusqu'a ce gu'ils s'accrochent aux guides
Isofix du véhicule et se ferment en émettant un
déclic. L'indicateur de fermeture du systeme Isofix
du siége passera du rouge au vert (fig. 3)

4. Poussez le siege contre le véhicule du sieége pour
replier le systéeme Isofix et que la chaise soit le
plus possible collée au siége.

5. Secouez le siege de sécurité pour enfants afin de
vous assurer gu'il est ancré de maniére sécurisée
et gu'il n'y a pas d'erreur dans l'installation (fig. 4).

6.1.2 Désinstallation des adaptateurs Isofix

1. Tirez sur les boutons d'ouverture vers l'arriére pour
désinstaller le systeme Isofix (07) du siege (fig. 5 et 6).
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6.1.3 Installation du Top Tether

1. Prenez le Top Tether (O1) et, si nécessaire,
allongez la ceinture a la mesure nécessaire en
appuyant sur le bouton de frein du Top Tether
(02) pour libérer la ceinture, en tirant pour
|'ajuster a la mesure nécessaire (fig. 1).

2. Fixez le crochet du Top Tether sur le point
d'attelage Top Tether recommandé dans le guide
d'utilisateur de votre véhicule (fig. 2).

Recherchez ce symbole
sur votre véhicule.

3. Pour tendre le Top Tether (O1), retirez la
longueur en tirant sur I'extrémité libre de
la courroie, jusgu'a ce que vous obteniez la
tension appropriée (fig. 3). Le Top Tether sera
correctement tendu lorsque I'indicateur de
tension de couleur verte apparaitra dans sa
totalité (fig. 4).

6.2 INSTALLATION DE L'ENFANT DANS LE
SIEGE

Le réglage correct de I'appui-téte assure l'installation
adéquate de I'enfant dans le siége. Il doit se régler de
maniére a ce que le harnais du siege (qui se déplace
avec l'appui-téte) reste au niveau des épaules de
I'enfant, ou légerement au-dessus ; jamais derriére le
dos ou au niveau des oreilles (fig. 1.

)

n3

o,

Tirez sur le régleur de hauteur de l'appui-téte (07)
et déplacez-le jusqu'a une hauteur d'épaules qui
correspond a peu pres a la taille de I'enfant (fig. 2).

Desserrez les sangles du harnais en tendant la
partie pectorale de ce dernier, tout en appuyant
sur le bouton de réglage du harnais (10) (fig. 3).

Quvrez la boucle (09) pour permettre l'installation
de I'enfant. Vous pouvez placer les ceintures du
harnais sur I'accoudoir (fig. 4)

4. Asseyez I'enfant dans le siege.

Placez le harnais du siége sur I'enfant et, en joignant
les 2 parties du fermoir, fermez la boucle (09),
jusgu'a ce que vous entendiez un déclic (fig. 5).

Tendez la sangle de réglage du harnais pour
donner la tension correcte au harnais (11).
Rappelez-vous que pour garantir la sécurité de
I'enfant, les harnais doivent étre bien serrés (fig. 6).

7. REGLAGES DU SIEGE

7.1 Positions d'inclinaison

1.

Vous pouvez incliner le siege pour un plus grand
confort de I'enfant en tirant sur le levier (12) sur la
partie inférieure de la face avant du siege. Inclinez
le siege sans lacher le levier ; lachez le levier lorsque
le siege sera dans la position souhaitée (fig. 1 et 2).
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Instrugcoes de funcionamento
Sistema de reteng¢do para criangas

8. ENTRETIEN DU SIEGE PORTUGUES

1. Pour le lavage des sangles et des parties en
plastiques, savonnez avec un détergent neutre et
de l'eau tiede.

INSTRUCTIONS DE LAVAGE :

- Nettoyer a sec avec
n'importe quels solvants,
a I'exception du

- La housse peut étre
enlevée et lavée a 30 °C.
Sécher uniquement en

Grupo O e1de 0 al18 kg (de O a 4 anos aprox.)

40

2. Assurez-vous gue le savon ne pénétre pas a plein air. trichloréthyléne.
I'intérieur de la boucle ou des pieces métalliques. - Laver en machine, a froid. - Ne pas utiliser le séche-linge.
F— . L , - Ne pas utiliser d'eau de javel. - Ne pas repasser.
3. N'utilisez pas des produits chimiques ou de I'eau 1. VISTA GERAL 42
de Jave‘ nu”e part SUI’ ‘e Slége ................................................................................. 2 ADVERTENCIAS 43
4. Séchez soigneusement avant de I'utiliser. E K E ® ’ ~ i
3. POSTOS DE INSTALACAO NO VEICULO 44
9. GARANTIE 4. MONTAGEM NO VEICULO 45
MORE® by Babyauto garantit ses produits contre aura droit au remplacement de 'article acquis 5 INSTALACAO NO VEIiCULO / GRUPO 0 46
tout défaut de fabrication pendant une période de contre un autre aux caractéristiques similaires ou :
2 ans a partir de la date d’achat, selon la Loi 23/2003 au remboursement du montant versé, durant les 5.1. Instalacdo da cadeira 46
du 10 juillet sur les garanties de vente de biens de 2 ans suivant la date. 5.2. Instalacdo da crianca na cadeira 48
consommation. 4. La garantie sera automatiquement annulée si une -
1. La garantie ne couvre pas les défauts ou les personne non agtor\'sé'e par notre entreprise a 6. INSTALACAO NO VEICULO / GRUPO 1 49
dégradations survenus a la suite d’'une mauvaise réparé ou essayé de réparer I'article acquis. _ )
utilisation ou du non respect des normes de 6.1. Instalacdo da cadeira 49
sécurité d'installation et d’entretien décrites dans 6.2. Instalacdo da crianca na cadeira 50
le mode d’emploi fourni avec les produits. -
2. Réparation totalement gratuite des défauts 7. REGULACOES DA CADEIRA 51
originaires garantie. . . . ~
9 9 . ] ) ) 7.). Posi¢des de inclinagdo 51
3. Dans le cas ou la réparation effectuée ne serait
pas satisfaisante et ou l'objet ne disposerait pas 8 CUIDADOS A TER COM A CADEIRA 52
des conditions optimales pour étre utilisé dans
9. GARANTIA 52

le but prévu a l'origine, le titulaire de la garantie




1. VISTA GERAL

01 Top Tether.

02 Travdo de
segurang¢a do

Top Tether.
09 Fivela do arnés
03 Guia do de 5 pontos.
Top Tether.
(grupo 0).

10 Botéao de ajuste

04 Apoios de cabeca. N
do arnés.

05 Sistema Isofix.

11 Correia de ajuste
do arnés.

06 Botdo de
desinstalacédo
do sistema isofix. 12 Alavanca de

inclinagao.

07 Regulador da altura dos
apoios de cabeca.

08 Protetores de ombro.

2. ADVERTENCIAS

1. A cadeira de seguranca infantil do veiculo esta
apta para se utilizar como Grupo 0 e 1dos O aos 4
anos (0-18 Kg.) aprox.

2. Leia cuidadosamente as instrucdes porque uma
instalacdo incorreta poderd provocar sérios danos.
Nesse caso, o fabricante ndo assumird qualquer
tipo de responsabilidade.

3. Esta cadeira cumpre as regras do regulamento
ECE R44 / 04 e pode ser instalada na maioria
dos veiculos com posi¢cdes homologadas como
posi¢des ISOFIX, em conformidade com o
Regulamento ECE 16. No entanto, deve sempre
testar o assento no seu veiculo e com a crianga
a bordo antes da compra, para garantir que o
modelo satisfaz as suas necessidades.

4. Consulte no folheto em anexo de Veiculos
Compativeis se a marca e o modelo do seu veiculo
estdo incluidos na lista, para garantir a instalacdo
apropriada da cadeira no veiculo.

5. Nunca utilize a cadeira de seguranca sem a
cobertura.

Proteja a cadeira de seguranca para criancas do
contato direto com a luz solar, porque a cadeira
pode aguecer e queimar a crianga.

A cadeira ou acessorios do arnés que estejam
danificados ou que tenham sido utilizados de
forma incorreta devem ser substituidos.

Nao deixe objetos pesados dentro do carro,
porque podem magoar a criangca em caso de
acidente.

Certifique-se de que nenhuma parte da cadeira
de crianca esta presa na porta do veiculo ou num
assento reclinavel. Para além disso, comprove
que a cadeira de seguranga estd bem presa e
instalada corretamente.

. N&o tente desmontar, modificar ou acrescentar

qualquer peca a cadeira de crianga ou ao arnés
porque isso afetaria seriamente as suas funcdes
basicas e a seguranc¢a que proporciona a cadeira.

. A cadeira de seguranca deve permanecer instalada

no veiculo através do cinto de seguranca de trés
pontos do veiculo (grupo O) ou com o sistema
Isofix (grupo 1), mesmo que a crian¢a ndo esteja
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sentada na cadeira. A crianca nunca deve estar
sem vigilancia enquanto estiver sentada na cadeira
de seguranc¢a, nem fora do veiculo.

12. Se tiver qualguer duvida sobre o uso ou a
instalacdo da cadeira de seguranca, entre em
contato com o servico telefénico de atendimento
ao cliente +34 943 833 013.

13. Mantenha a cadeira de seguranca longe de
produtos corrosivos.

3. POSTOS DE INSTALACAO NO VEICULO

No sentido da marcha °

Com o cinto de 2 pontos 9
(cinto do veiculo)

Em assentos com:

Fixa¢oes ISOFIX (entre o assento e

o encosto) e pontos de fixagdo Top °
Tether (por exemplo na bandeja, no

ch&o ou por tras do encosto) e cinto

de 3 pontos do veiculo (Grupo 0)

14. O fabricante garante a qualidade dos seus
produtos, mas ndo a qualidade dos produtos em
segunda mé&o ou de outras marcas.

15. As ilustracdes das instrucdes sdo apenas
informativas. O sistema de retencao infantil pode
apresentar pequenas diferencas relativamente as
fotografias ou imagens do manual de instrucdes.
Estas variacdes ndo afetam a sua homologag¢ao
pela Regulamentacdo ECE R44/04.

o1 =l e
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4. MONTAGEM NO VEICULO

Cologue a cadeira no sentido contrario ao da
marcha do veiculo sobre o banco traseiro do mesmo
(Grupo 0) ou no sentido da marcha do veiculo
(Grupo 1.

A cadeira deve ficar colocada o mais proximo
possivel do assento do veiculo. Nos veiculos com
apoios de cabeca de série é possivel conseguir uma
melhor altura de montagem se ajustar a altura ou
desmontar o cabecal (fig. 1) (Grupo ).

E importante montar de novo o cabecal na sua
posicao habitual quando o assento for ocupado por
um adulto.

A cadeira ndo deve ser transportada no veiculo

sem estar presa, mesmo se a crianga nao viajar na
cadeira. E muito importante ter isso em consideracdo
para evitar qualquer dano que possa causar a
cadeira num acidente. Por isso, a cadeira deve estar
instalada durante a conducao.

A distancia entre a cadeira instalada na bancada
traseira do veiculo e os assentos da frente deve ser a
maxima possivel. (fig. 2).
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5.

INSTALAGAO NO VEICULO / GRUPO 0

5.1 INSTALAGCAO DA CADEIRA

Apenas para GRUPO 0. Dos O aos 10
meses (0-10 Kg) aprox.

5.1.1 Instalagdo com o cinto de 3 pontos

1.

Cologue a peca para a base grupo O inserindo-a nos
orificios da parte superior da base da cadeira (fig. 1)

Incline a cadeira ao maximo. Puxe para cima a
alavanca de inclinacédo do assento (12). Sem soltar
a alavanca, incline a cadeira. Solte a alavanca
quando a cadeira estiver na posi¢cédo pretendida
(fig. 2 e fig. 3).

Cologue a cadeira da crianca no banco traseiro do
veiculo no sentido contrario ao da marcha (fig. 4).

. Pegue no cinto do veiculo e passe-o por entre o

meio da cadeira da crianga como mostra a (fig. 5).
Insira o conector do cinto de seguranca na fivela
do veiculo e pressione até ouvir um clique (fig. 6).
Certifique-se de que as fitas ndo estéo retorcidas e
ficam planas.

. Retire a folga que fica apods a instalacdo do

cinto de 3 pontos, puxando pelo cinto diagonal.
Procure que fique o mais ajustado possivel a
cadeira (fig. 7).

5.1.2 Instalagdo do Top Tether

1. Pegue no Top Tether (O1) e, se for preciso,
alargue a fita a medida necesséaria pressionando
no bot&o de travagem do Top Tether (02) para
libertar a fita, puxando para ajusta-la a medida
necessaria (fig. 8).

2. Passe a fita do Top Tether através da guia Top
Tether do assento (03) (fig. 9). Para uma maior
comodidade, use a guia situada no mesmo lado
em que fixou o cinto de seguran¢a do veiculo.

3. Encaixe o gancho do Top Tether no ponto de
fixacdo Top Tether recomendado na guia do
utilizador do seu veiculo (fig. 10).

Procure este simbolo
no seu veiculo.

4. Para esticar o Top Tether (O1), retire a folga
puxando pela extremidade livre da correia até
conseguir a tensdo adequada (fig. 11).

5. O Top Tether estard corretamente esticado
quando o indicador de tensdo de cor verde
aparecer na sua totalidade (fig. 12).




5.2 INSTALAGAO DA CRIANCA NA CADEIRA

A regulacdo correta dos apoios de cabeca garante

a correta instalacdo da crianca na cadeira. Deve
regular-se de tal forma que o arnés da cadeira (que se
desloca juntamente com os apoios de cabeca) fique

o
'l

hD)
Je

-

ao nivel dos ombros da crianca ou ligeiramente acima,

nunca por tras das costas ou a altura das orelhas (fig.

n.

1. Puxe o regulador de altura dos apoios de cabeca
(08) e leve-o até a altura de ombros que se
aproxima ao tamanho da crian¢a (fig. 2).

2. Liberte as fitas do arnés, esticando a parte
peitoral, ao mesmo tempo que pressiona o botéo
de ajuste do mesmo (11) (fig. 3).

3. Abra a fivela (10) para facilitar a instalacdo da
crianca. Pode colocar as fitas do arnés no apoia-
bracos (fig. 4)

4. Sente a crianca na cadeira.

5. Cologue o arnés da cadeira na crianga e, juntando
as 2 partes do fecho, feche a fivela (10) até ouvir
um clique (fig. 5).

6. Estique a faixa de ajuste do arnés para lhe conferir
a tens&o correta (12). Lembre-se de que, para
garantir a seguranca da crianga, 0s arneses devem
estar bem presos (fig. 6).

(fig. 2 T 6. INSTALACAO NO VEICULO / GRUPO 1
6.1 INSTALACAO DA CADEIRA
4 """" Apenas para GRUPO 1. Dos 9 meses aos
4 anos (9-18 Kg) aprox.
q (ﬁ\ 611 Instalaio dos adaptadores Isofix

O

1. Extraia os adaptadores Isofix (06) puxando a
correia até estarem completamente desapertados
(fig. D.

2. Coloque os adaptadores de ajuda nas guias Isofix
do veiculo.

3. Desloque os adaptadores do sistema Isofix da
cadeira inserindo-os dentro dos adaptadores
de ajuda até ficarem agarrados nas guias Isofix
do veiculo e serem fechados com um clique. O
indicador de fecho seguro do sistema Isofix da
cadeira mudara de vermelho para verde (fig. 3)

4. Empurre a cadeira contra o assento do veiculo
para dobrar o sistema Isofix e para a cadeira ficar
0 mais possivel junto ao assento.

5. Sacuda a cadeira infantil de seguranca para se
certificar de que estd presa de forma segura
e ndo ha erro na instalagao (fig. 4).

6.1.2 Desinstala¢do dos adaptadores Isofix

1. Puxe os botdes de abertura para trds para desinstalar
o sistema isofix (07) da cadeira (fig. 5 e 6).
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6.1.3 Instalagao do Top Tether

1. Pegue no Top Tether (O1) e, se for preciso,
alargue a fita a medida necesséria pressionando
no botdo de travagem do Top Tether (02) para
libertar a fita, puxando para ajusta-la a medida
necessaria (fig. 1.

2. Encaixe o gancho do Top Tether no ponto de
fixacdo Top Tether recomendado na guia do
utilizador do seu veiculo (fig. 2).

Procure este simbolo
no seu veiculo.

3. Para esticar o Top Tether (O1), retire a folga
puxando pela extremidade livre da correia até
conseguir a tensdo adequada (fig. 3). O Top
Tether estard corretamente esticado quando o
indicador de tensdo de cor verde aparecer na sua
totalidade (fig. 4).

6.2 INSTALAGCAO DA CRIANGCA NA CADEIRA

A regulacao correta dos apoios de cabeca garante a
correta instalagdo da crianca na cadeira. Deve regular-
se de tal forma que o arnés da cadeira (que se des@a
juntamente com os apoios de cabeca) fique ao nive
dos ombros da crianga ou ligeiramente acima, nunca
por tras das costas ou a altura das orelhas (fig. 1).

1. Puxe o regulador de altura dos apoios de cabeca
(07) e leve-o até a altura de ombros que se
aproxima ao tamanho da crian¢a (fig. 2).

)

n3

o,

Liberte as fitas do arnés, esticando a parte
peitoral, a0 mesmo tempo que pressiona o botao
de ajuste do mesmo (10) (fig. 3).

. Abra a fivela (09) para facilitar a instalacédo da

crianga. Pode colocar as fitas do arnés no apoia-
bracos (fig. 4)

4. Sente a crian¢a na cadeira.
. Cologue o arnés da cadeira na crianca e, juntando

as 2 partes do fecho, feche a fivela (09) até ouvir
um clique (fig. 5).

. Estique a faixa de ajuste do arnés para Ihe conferir

a tensdo correta (11). Lembre-se de que, para
garantir a seguranca da crianga, os arneses devem
estar bem presos (fig. 6).

7. REGULACOES DA CADEIRA

7.1 Posi¢oes de inclinagao

Para uma maior comodidade para a crianga, pode
inclinar a cadeira puxando pela alavanca (12) que
se encontra na parte de baixo da dianteira da
cadeira. Incline a cadeira sem soltar a alavanca

e solte-a quando a cadeira estiver na posicao
pretendida (fig. 1e 2).
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9.

. CUIDADOS A TER COM A CADEIRA

Para a lavagem das faixas e pecas de plastico,
ensaboar com detergente neutro e dgua morna.

. Assegure-se de que n&o entra sab&o dentro da
fivela ou das pecas metélicas.

. Nao use produtos quimicos ou lixivia em qualquer
parte da cadeira.

. Secar meticulosamente antes da sua utilizag&o.
GARANTIA

MORE® by Babyauto oferece garantia dos seus
produtos contra qualquer defeito de fabrico durante
um periodo de 2 anos a partir da data de compra,
de acordo com a Lei 23/2003, de 10 de julho, de
Garantias de venda de bens de consumo.

1.

Exclui defeitos ou avarias, causados pelo uso
indevido ou ndo cumprimento das normas de
seguranca para a instalacdo e manutencao,
descritas nas folhas de instrucdes que
acompanham os produtos.

Estd garantida a reparacéo totalmente gratuita de
defeitos de fabrica.

Caso a reparacao efetuada néo tiver sido
satisfatdria e o produto ndo relina as condicdes
adequadas para cumprir as funcdes de utilizacdo
a gue se destina, o titular da garantia tera direito

- A cobertura é

INSTRUCOES DE LAVAGEM:

- Limpeza a seco,
qualquer dissolvente
exceto tricloroetileno.

- Ndo usar maquina de

desmontavel e lavavel a
30°, e apenas deve ser
seca ao ar livre.

- Lavar na maquina, a frio. secar.
- N&o usar lixivia.

- Ndo engomar.

a substituicdo do artigo adquirido por outro de
caracteristicas similares ou a devolucéo do preco
pago, Nos 2 anos que se seguem a data.

4. A garantia é considerada como automaticamente

cancelada se o artigo comprado tiver sido
reparado ou alvo de uma tentativa de reparacdo
por uma pessoa ndo autorizada pela nossa
empresa.
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